



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 132/2024, CRL.M.A. 36513/2024, CRL.M.A.
36514/2024

SANJAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanwar Pal Singh, Advocate.

versus

ANKITA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

1. Let a digitised copy of the Trial Court Record be requisitioned and made available on the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify on 18.03.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

ga