



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 132/2024, CRL.M.A. 36514/2024, CRL.M.A.
1313-1314/2026

SANJAY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Indra Kant Jha, Adv.

versus

ANKITA

..... Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file or place on record the written synopsis in compliance with the last order.
2. Renotify on 07.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/bh